Form PTO-1594 1-31-92

AUG 1 5 2000

RECORD.



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 2149-116

Commissioner of Palegts and Tracemarks
Box Assignments, Washington DC 20231

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Keraunos S.r.I.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: BX Trade S.r.l.  Internal Address:
	Street Address: via Nuova, 158/160
☐ Individual(s)       ☐ Association         ☐ General partnership       ☐ Limited Partnership         ☐ Corporation-State:	City: Gravellona Toce (VB) State/Country: ITALY
Other: Italian corporation	Zip:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
	Limited Partnership
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name	Corporation-State
Other:	Other Italian corporation
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:   ⊠ Yes   No
Execution Date: May 8, 2000	Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name/s & address/es attached   Yes   No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ear.  A. Trademark Application No.(s) (1) (2) (3)  Additional numbers attack	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) (1) 1,724,903 (2) (3)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donna J. Bunton Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
1100 North Glebe Road 8th Floor	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
City Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 2000 NTHRI1 00000167 1724903	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No</b> . <b>14-1140</b> .
1461 40.00 BP DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.  Donna J. Bunton  Name of Person Signing	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original  August 15, 2000  Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	

450896

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Trademark Application of:	) Atty. Ref. 2149-116
BX Trade S.r.l.	<b>\</b>
Reg. No.: 1,724,903	) Assignment Branch
Dated: October 20, 1992	)
Mark: BLANX	)

## DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

Nixon & Vanderhye P.C., whose postal address is 1100 North Glebe Road, 8<sup>th</sup> Floor, Arlington, Virginia 22201-4714, and Larry S. Nixon, Robert A. Vanderhye, Arthur R. Crawford, James T. Hosmer, Robert W. Faris, Robert W. Adams, Richard G. Besha, Mark E. Nusbaum, Michael J. Keenan, Bryan H. Davidson, Stanley C. Spooner, Robert A. Rowan, Leonard C. Mitchard, Duane M. Byers, Jeffry H. Nelson, Donna J. Bunton, John R. Lastova, H. Warren Burnam, Jr., Thomas E. Byrne, Mary J. Wilson, J. Scott Davidson, Alan M. Kagen, Michael E. Crawford, Robert A. Molan, B. J. Sadoff, James D. Berquist, Updeep S. Gill, Jonathon T. Reavill, Michael J. Shea, Donald L. Jackson, Sherri L. Scharmach, Michael R. Lester, Frank P. Presta, Joseph S. Presta and Joseph A. Rhoa are designated as BX Trade S.r.I.'s representatives on whom notices or processes in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

BX Trade S.r.I.

Date: 09 05 2000

3y:\_\_\_\_ Name: Title:

415070

TRADEMARK REEL: 002133 FRAME: 0444

## **ASSIGNMENT**

**KERAUNOS S.r.i.**, an Italian corporation with its principal place of business at via Nuova, 158/160, 28883 Gravellona Toce (VB), Italy ("Assignor"), is the owner of the U.S. Trademark Registrations BLANX, Reg. No. 1,724,903, and ALIBLANX, Reg. No. 1,756,348 ("the Trademarks") thereof which issued October 20, 1992 and March 9, 1993, respectively.

**BX TRADE S.r.I.**, an Italian corporation with its principal place of business at via Nuova, 158/160, 28883 Gravellona Toce (VB), Italy ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademarks.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

KERAUNOS S.r.I.

Name: @Paudie

Title: Auwin stutere Delifoto

Date: 9-05-2000

KERAUNOS srl

Via Nuova, n. 158/160 28883 GRAVELLONA FOCE (VB) Pl. 01678880038 - C.F. 11577700153

> BX TRADE Sol Vie Nuove 160 28883 Gravellone Tou

Deaudia Coweguni

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/15/2000 REEL: 002133 FRAME: 0445